

## TEXTRON INC

# Reported by YATES RICHARD L

### FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

### Filed 08/03/10 for the Period Ending 07/30/10

Address 40 WESTMINSTER ST

PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

Telephone 4014212800

CIK 0000217346

Symbol TXT

SIC Code 6162 - Mortgage Bankers and Loan Correspondents

Fiscal Year 01/02





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Expires: February 28, 2011 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Add	ress of Re	porting I	Person *	2.	. Iss	suer !	Name a	ınd Tio	ck€	er or Ti	adiı	ng Sy	mb	ol 5. Relation (Check all			Person(s)	to Issuer
YATES RICH	IARD L	1		T	E	XTI	RON I	NC [	T	XT]								
(Last) TEXTRON IN	,	(Mid	dle)	3.	. Da	ate of	f Earlie	st Tran 7/30		,	MM/I	DD/YY	YYY)		cer (give title		10% O	wner r (specify
WESTMINS1	(Street)	REET		4	TC	Α		4 D.4.	_		T211	. 1		C I 1 1 1 1	.1 T. '		7:1:	
DDOMBENO	, ,	2002					endmen YYY)	t, Date	O	riginal	F1l€	ea		6. Individ Applicable L		nt/Group I	riling (Che	eck
PROVIDENC (City)	(State)	<b>4903</b> (Zip)														Reporting Per than One Rep		
(- 3)	<u> </u>			Deriv	ati	ve S	ecuriti	es Acq	ui	red, Di	spo	sed o	of, o	r Beneficiall		•	orting reiso	11
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Tra Date		2A. Dee Exe	emed (ecution te, if	3. Trans. Code Instr. 8)		4. Secur Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	ities d (A) d of (	or D)	5. A	mount of Securition owing Reported Ter. 3 and 4)	es Beneficia	lly Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership
								Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price					(I) (Instr. 4)	
Tab	le II - Dei	rivative	Securitio	es Be	nef	ficial	lly Owi	ned ( <i>e.</i>	g.	, puts	, cal	ls, w	arra	ants, options	, convert	ible secur	rities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans Code (Instr 8)	i.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					7. Title and Ar Securities Und Derivative Sec (Instr. 3 and 4)		Underlying Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sab	Expirate Date	ation	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$38.29	7/30/2010		D			20180	(1	)	2/22/2	2015	Comi Stoc		20180	(2)	0	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$20.76	7/30/2010		A		7853		8/1/20	)11	2/22/2	2015	Comi Stoc		7853	(2)	7853	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$43.98	7/30/2010		D			18038	(3	)	2/29/2	2016	Com: Stoc		18038	(4)	0	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$20.76	7/30/2010		A		6757		8/1/20	11	2/29/2	2016	Comi		6757	(4)	6757	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$45.85	7/30/2010		D			17450	(5	)	2/28/2	2017	Comi Stoc		17450	(6)	0	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$20.76	7/30/2010		A		6953		8/1/20	)11	2/28/2	2017	Comi		6953	(6)	6953	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$54.17	7/30/2010		D			17283	(7	')	2/28/2	2018	Com: Stoc		17283	(8)	0	D	
Employee Stock Option (Right to	\$20.76	7/30/2010		A		6426		8/1/20	11	2/28/2	2018	Com: Stoc		6426	(8)	6426	D	

Tab	Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans Code (Instr. 8)		Deriva Securi Acqui Dispo	ative	6. Date Exer and Expirati	on Date		Underlying Security	(Instr. 5)	of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	o) ct	
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	(4)		
Buy)					П											

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) The option provided for vesting in three (3) equal annual installments, beginning on February 23, 2006.
- (2) As of July 30, 2010, the issuer accepted for exchange and cancelled, pursuant to the issuer's option exchange offer, an option for 20,180 shares of Textron Common Stock granted to the Reporting Person on February 23, 2005. In exchange, the Reporting Person received a new option for 7,853 shares having an exercise price of \$20.76 per share.
- (3) The option provided for vesting in three (3) equal annual installments, beginning on March 1, 2007.
- (4) As of July 30, 2010, the issuer accepted for exchange and cancelled, pursuant to the issuer's option exchange offer, an option for 18,038 shares of Textron Common Stock granted to the Reporting Person on March 1, 2006. In exchange, the Reporting Person received a new option for 6,757 shares having an exercise price of \$20.76 per share.
- (5) The option provided for vesting in three (3) equal annual installments, beginning on March 1, 2008.
- (6) As of July 30, 2010, the issuer accepted for exchange and cancelled, pursuant to the issuer's option exchange offer, an option for 17,450 shares of Textron Common Stock granted to the Reporting Person on March 1, 2007. In exchange, the Reporting Person received a new option for 6,953 shares having an exercise price of \$20.76 per share.
- (7) The option provided for vesting in three (3) equal annual installments, beginning on March 1, 2009.
- (8) As of July 30, 2010, the issuer accepted for exchange and cancelled, pursuant to the issuer's option exchange offer, an option for 17,283 shares of Textron Common Stock granted to the Reporting Person on February 29, 2008. In exchange, the Reporting Person received a new option for 6,426 shares having an exercise price of \$20.76 per share.

**Reporting Owners** 

Demonting Overnor Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
YATES RICHARD L								
TEXTRON INC.			Sr. VP & Controller					
40 WESTMINSTER STREET		Si. VI & Controlle						
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903								

#### **Signatures**

/s/ Ann T. Willaman, Attorney-in-Fact

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

\*\* Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.